



UNITED NATIONS STAFF UNION SYNDICAT DU PERSONNEL DE L'ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES

45th STAFF COUNCIL/45ème CONSEIL DU PERSONNEL

Resolution/Résolution
Resolution No.: 45/16
Meeting No.: 17
Date: 24 August 2017

Resolution on facilitating information sharing in the UN Staff Union

The Staff Council,

Recognising the importance of being timely and accurately informed about staff issues to determine the policies of the Staff Union,

Reaffirming its commitment to transparent and quality work for the benefit of the staff,

Reaffirming its resolution RES STC 45/09 on CCISUA,

The Staff Council,

Designates the Staff Council Chair and the Staff Union Secretary as the Staff Council liaison officers to SMC and CCISUA, in addition to two other members to be determined at its next meeting; and

Mandates the Staff Council's Secretary to bring this decision of the Staff Council to the attention of SMC and CCISUA Secretary.

Adopted	YES
For	7
Against	0
Abstention	0